

City of Rochester Hills OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK PUBLIC NOTICE

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630

www.rochesterhills.org

The City of Rochester Hills City Council will be making nominations at the regular City Council meeting on March 3, 2014 to the following Boards/Commissions/Committees:

Liquor License Technical Review Committee To fill two (2) vacant one-year terms ending December 31, 2014

On Monday, February 10, 2014, City Council voted to re-establish the Rochester Hills Liquor License Technical Review Committee to review and make recommendations on annual inspections to be made of each Class C License operating within the City pursuant to Chapter 6, Article 1, Section 6-1 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills, and license and permits, Chapter 6, Article II, including new license application requests, dance and/or entertainment permit requests, and establish a process for transfers of licenses.

Interested residents may apply by submitting a Candidate Questionnaire <u>no later than 5:00 PM on Friday, February 21, 2014.</u>

A Candidate Questionnaire is available in the Clerk's Office or on the City of Rochester Hills Web Page at www.rochesterhills.org under City Government /Committees, Boards & Commissions. Please submit a candidate questionnaire (attach resume if desired) to:

City of Rochester Hills, Clerk's Office at 1000 Rochester Hills Drive, Rochester Hills MI 48309 or via fax at (248) 656-4744. For additional information, please contact Leanne Scott, Deputy Clerk, at (248) 841-2460.

Posted Tuesday, February 11, 2014 – 4:30 p.m.: Rochester Hills Municipal Office, Rochester Hills Public Library, City Web Page, Cable Channel 10/20/99